STATE ELECTION COMMISSION, HARYANA NIRVACHAN SADAN, PLOT NO.2, SECTOR-17, PANCHKULA.

NOTIFICATION

No. SEC/3E-II/2010/737

In exercise of powers conferred under Section 188 of the Haryana Panchayati Raj Act, 1994 and all other powers enabling in this behalf, the State Election Commission, Haryana, hereby authorises the concerned Deputy Commissioner-cum-District Election Officers (Panchayat) in the State to take action against officers/officials deputed to perform any duty in connection with election and any other such person, punishable under section 184 or under section 185 or under clause (b) of sub section (2) of section 187, for:-

- (i) the conduct of election do any act (other than the giving of his vote) for the furtherance of the prospects of the elections of a candidate; and
- (ii) breach of official duty in connection with election duty.

Dated, Panchkula the 22nd March,2010 Dharam Vir State Election Commissioner, Haryana

Dated: 23/03/2010

Dated: 23 /03/2010

Endst.No.SEC/3E-II/2010/738-58

A copy is forwarded to the Deputy Commissioners-cum-District Election Officers (Panchayat), in the State of Haryana for information and immediate compliance of above orders

Sd/(Parmal Singh)
Asstt. State Election Commissioner, Haryana.

Dated: 23/03/2010

Endst.No.SEC/3E-II/2010/759

A copy is forwarded to Controller, Printing and Stationery Department, Haryana, Chandigarh for publication in the Haryana Govt. Gazette.

2. He is requested to supply 50 copies of the notification to the State

Election Commission, Haryana, Plot No. 2 Sector 17, Panchkula.

Sd/-(Parmal Singh) Asstt. State Election Commissioner, Haryana.